

HB0053/990710/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 53  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Commercial Dishwashing Detergent – Prohibition” and substitute “Phosphorus – Commercial Dishwashing Detergent”; in line 4, after “for” insert “use or”; and in line 17, strike “provided in subsection (b) of” and substitute “OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, after “(c)” insert “(1)”; in lines 9 and 11, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 9, strike “**OCTOBER 1, 2012**”; in line 11, strike “**COMMERCIAL**”; and after line 12, insert:

**“(2) AFTER JULY 1, 2013, A PERSON MAY NOT USE, SELL, MANUFACTURE, OR DISTRIBUTE FOR USE OR SALE WITHIN THE STATE ANY DETERGENT FOR USE IN A COMMERCIAL DISHWASHING MACHINE THAT CONTAINS MORE THAN 0.5 PERCENT PHOSPHORUS BY WEIGHT.”**